
2021 Unity Christian Invitational Boys Middle School
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 14, 2021

Sunny, 50's at start, windy
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Fv-Ms 21 1 2 5 6 7 8 13 11:34.22 1:15.34
2 Unity Christian 57 4 9 12 14 18 21 27 12:23.50 1:15.59
3 Sioux Center 95 3 15 23 26 28 30 32 13:02.47 2:12.34
4 Mmc-Ru 101 10 11 16 31 33 13:43.21 4:30.55
5 Lemars 102 17 19 20 22 24 25 29 13:15.83 0:43.34

Incomplete Teams: Harris-Lake Park, Trinity Christian, West Lyon, Western Christian

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Fv-Ms
976 1 Thatcher Doughan, 8 10:45.43
989 2 Tegegn Smit, 8 11:22.60
986 5 Jaciel Reyes, 8 11:50.64
981 6 Isaac Hummel, 7 11:51.65
982 7 Cooper Katt, 8 12:00.78
980 8 Brennan Hulst, 7 12:01.25
993 13 Alex Van Zee, 7 12:23.07

Total Time = 57:51.11     Total Places = 21

2. Unity Christian
863 4 Adler Van Essen, 7 11:47.66
869 9 Joren Vande Griend, 8

12:04.41
864 12 Cade Wynia, 7 12:20.77
866 14 Stetsen Fedders, 8 12:41.42
857 18 Aaron De Jong, 7 13:03.26
855 21 Tyler Brunst, 7 13:14.74
867 27 Brennan Obbink, 8 13:44.61

Total Time = 1:01:57.54     Total Places = 57

3. Sioux Center
782 3 Caden Kooiker, 7 11:35.02
784 15 Karson Work, 7 12:44.82
780 23 Ben Bartlett, 7 13:21.93
781 26 Noam Groeneweg, 7 13:43.23
790 28 Sergio RamosMorales, 8

13:47.37
791 30 Isaiah Rensink, 8 14:20.75
785 32 Easton Addink, 8 14:40.49

Total Time = 1:05:12.39     Total Places = 95

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Mmc-Ru
612 10 Jacob Pick, 7 12:11.80
610 11 Karsen Galles, 7 12:16.50
613 16 Cayben Olson, 8 12:49.50
614 31 Max Schnepf, 8 14:35.90
611 33 Aaron Letsche, 7 16:42.35

Total Time = 1:08:36.07     Total Places = 101

5. Lemars
108 17 Tanner Iverson, 7 12:53.72
114 19 Hunter Tritz, 8 13:13.87
111 20 Axel Rivera, 7 13:14.43
106 22 Israel Beltran, 8 13:20.07
116 24 Caleb Weiland, 7 13:37.07
109 25 Seth Moss, 7 13:40.93
113 29 Jonathon Sanchez, 7 13:57.65

Total Time = 1:06:19.18     Total Places = 102



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

976 1 1 Thatcher Doughan, 8 10:45.43 Moc-Fv-Ms
989 2 2 Tegegn Smit, 8 11:22.60 Moc-Fv-Ms
782 3 3 Caden Kooiker, 7 11:35.02 Sioux Center
863 4 4 Adler Van Essen, 7 11:47.66 Unity Christian
986 5 5 Jaciel Reyes, 8 11:50.64 Moc-Fv-Ms
981 6 6 Isaac Hummel, 7 11:51.65 Moc-Fv-Ms
982 7 7 Cooper Katt, 8 12:00.78 Moc-Fv-Ms
980 8 8 Brennan Hulst, 7 12:01.25 Moc-Fv-Ms
869 9 9 Joren Vande Griend, 8

12:04.41 Unity Christian
612 10 10 Jacob Pick, 7 12:11.80 Mmc-Ru
610 11 11 Karsen Galles, 7 12:16.50 Mmc-Ru
864 12 12 Cade Wynia, 7 12:20.77 Unity Christian
938 13 Carson Smith, 7 12:21.88 Western Christian
993 14 13 Alex Van Zee, 7 12:23.07 Moc-Fv-Ms
978 15 Sawyer Hamblin, 7 12:23.89 Moc-Fv-Ms
977 16 William Evans, 7 12:24.21 Moc-Fv-Ms
866 17 14 Stetsen Fedders, 8 12:41.42 Unity Christian
784 18 15 Karson Work, 7 12:44.82 Sioux Center
613 19 16 Cayben Olson, 8 12:49.50 Mmc-Ru
108 20 17 Tanner Iverson, 7 12:53.72 Lemars
857 21 18 Aaron De Jong, 7 13:03.26 Unity Christian
973 22 Isaiah Crane, 8 13:11.25 Moc-Fv-Ms
114 23 19 Hunter Tritz, 8 13:13.87 Lemars
111 24 20 Axel Rivera, 7 13:14.43 Lemars
855 25 21 Tyler Brunst, 7 13:14.74 Unity Christian
106 26 22 Israel Beltran, 8 13:20.07 Lemars
780 27 23 Ben Bartlett, 7 13:21.93 Sioux Center
985 28 Dylan Overmohle, 8 13:23.99 Moc-Fv-Ms
602 29 Seth Goodell, 8 13:28.78 Harris-Lake Park
914 30 Alec Kock, 8 13:31.51 West Lyon
939 31 Mark Luesink, 8 13:31.85 Western Christian
116 32 24 Caleb Weiland, 7 13:37.07 Lemars
979 33 Jerry Huang, 8 13:37.73 Moc-Fv-Ms
109 34 25 Seth Moss, 7 13:40.93 Lemars
781 35 26 Noam Groeneweg, 7 13:43.23 Sioux Center
867 36 27 Brennan Obbink, 8 13:44.61 Unity Christian
790 37 28 Sergio RamosMorales, 8

13:47.37 Sioux Center
858 38 Isaac De Jong, 7 13:48.28 Unity Christian
854 39 Jericho Breen, 7 13:48.73 Unity Christian
984 40 Davod Moss, 8 13:50.60 Moc-Fv-Ms
113 41 29 Jonathon Sanchez, 7 13:57.65 Lemars
862 42 Kaleb Obbink, 7 14:06.56 Unity Christian
860 43 Calum Monroe, 7 14:08.65 Unity Christian
859 44 Kash Huisman, 7 14:10.38 Unity Christian
791 45 30 Isaiah Rensink, 8 14:20.75 Sioux Center
868 46 Brevan Obbink, 8 14:33.08 Unity Christian
614 47 31 Max Schnepf, 8 14:35.90 Mmc-Ru
785 48 32 Easton Addink, 8 14:40.49 Sioux Center
988 49 Gabe Scholtens, 8 14:40.77 Moc-Fv-Ms
818 50 amos andringa, 7 14:41.05 Trinity Christian
987 51 Leif Schmitz, 8 14:42.14 Moc-Fv-Ms
792 52 Eli Segar, 8 14:54.20 Sioux Center
915 53 Peter Rens, 8 15:07.69 West Lyon
994 54 Bryce Zeutenhorst, 7 15:13.91 Moc-Fv-Ms
983 55 Max Koening, 8 15:15.00 Moc-Fv-Ms
975 56 Orin Doughan, 7 15:16.30 Moc-Fv-Ms
856 57 Trenton De Groot, 7 15:35.50 Unity Christian
110 58 Hunter Mullally, 8 15:37.13 Lemars



788 59 Evan Hurst, 8 16:01.80 Sioux Center
789 60 Mason Mouw, 8 16:09.53 Sioux Center
783 61 Elijah VandeHoef, 7 16:10.16 Sioux Center
786 62 Taten DeJong, 8 16:27.10 Sioux Center
787 63 Ben Haverhals, 8 16:27.52 Sioux Center
865 64 Joshua Bousema, 8 16:41.07 Unity Christian
611 65 33 Aaron Letsche, 7 16:42.35 Mmc-Ru
992 66 Keegan Van Wyk, 7 16:54.21 Moc-Fv-Ms
115 67 Viet Ung, 7 17:14.82 Lemars
991 68 Sam Van Klompenburg, 7

17:21.12 Moc-Fv-Ms
112 69 Brayden Rohlfsen, 7 17:36.07 Lemars
107 70 Alexander De Luna, 818:17.70 Lemars
861 71 Drew Noteboom, 7 18:54.43 Unity Christian
974 72 Malachi De Koster, 8 19:30.53 Moc-Fv-Ms


